
Southern U. (20-14,12-6 SWAC) -vs- South Carolina (32-3,15-1 SEC)
03/21/26 at Colonial Life Arena, Columbia, SC

 
 

 
 
Southern U. 34

South Carolina 103

Date: 03/21/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Colonial Life Arena, Columbia, SC
Referees: Tyler Trimble, Meadow Overstreet, Fatou Cissoko-
Stephens

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern U. 6 13 2 13 34
South Carolina 19 25 32 27 103

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Reed,Jaylia * 18 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6
20 Hurston,Zaria * 22 2-11 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
24 Porter,Demya * 18 0-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 1
08 Cunningham,Mykayla * 23 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 4 0 1 0
05 Edwards,D'Shantae * 19 0-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
04 Tate,Jocelyn 21 3-11 0-1 4-6 2-6 8 4 1 3 0 1 10
30 Delancy,Olivia 18 2-12 2-9 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
14 Dixon,Jestiny 22 2-4 0-1 1-1 3-3 6 1 0 2 0 0 5
32 Harrison,Xyllize 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 0 2
10 Lagway,Demonnie 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
13 Hall,Anaja 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Wilson,Kiana 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-65 4-21 6-9 14-19 33 21 6 20 0 3 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 0-14   0.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 12-65   18.5 % 4-21   19.0 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Edwards,Joyce * 29 11-14 0-0 5-6 6-2 8 0 3 2 1 2 27
00 Latson,Ta'Niya * 28 6-11 0-4 5-8 1-3 4 1 6 2 0 4 17
11 Okot,Madina * 17 7-11 1-2 0-0 1-7 8 3 2 1 0 0 15
05 Johnson,Tessa * 28 5-9 4-8 0-0 1-9 10 1 5 0 0 0 14
25 Johnson,Raven * 27 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 2 1 1 5
44 Makeer,Agot 26 7-11 1-4 1-4 0-3 3 2 3 1 1 3 16
31 Tournebize,Alicia 16 2-8 0-2 1-1 5-6 11 2 0 0 1 0 5
24 McDowell,Ayla 15 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
30 Dauda,Maryam 14 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 1 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-75 8-28 13-21 18-39 57 14 24 11 5 11 103

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 1-8   12.50 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 13-21   61.90 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 41-75   54.7 % 8-28   28.6 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 62 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina
09:38 MISS LAYUP by OKOT,MADINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JOYCE
09:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HURSTON,ZARIA 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TESSA

09:13 FOUL  by OKOT,MADINA
09:13 TURNOVER  by OKOT,MADINA

MISS JUMPER by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint) 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TESSA

08:47 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PORTER,DEMYA 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by JOHNSON,RAVEN
08:24 FOUL  by JOHNSON,RAVEN
08:24 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,RAVEN

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint) 08:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:56

07:37 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by OKOT,MADINA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint) 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TESSA
07:04 MISS LAYUP by LATSON,TA'NIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HURSTON,ZARIA --
TURNOVER  by HURSTON,ZARIA 06:52
SUB OUT by REED,JAYLIA 06:52
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 06:52
SUB OUT by HURSTON,ZARIA 06:52
SUB OUT by PORTER,DEMYA 06:52
SUB IN by TATE,JOCELYN 06:52
SUB IN by DIXON,JESTINY 06:52
SUB IN by DELANCY,OLIVIA 06:52
SUB IN by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by OKOT,MADINA
06:52 SUB IN by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
06:40 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JESTINY --
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 06:32

06:32 STEAL  by LATSON,TA'NIYA
06:27 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LATSON,TA'NIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,XYLLIZE(in the paint) 06:15
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JESTINY --
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 06:11

05:59 TURNOVER  by LATSON,TA'NIYA
MISS 3PTR by DELANCY,OLIVIA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
05:37 MISS 3PTR by LATSON,TA'NIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
FOUL  by TATE,JOCELYN 05:31

05:29 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAVEN
05:29 SUB IN by MAKEER,AGOT
05:29 0-9 H 9 GOOD FT by LATSON,TA'NIYA
05:29 MISS FT by LATSON,TA'NIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JOYCE
05:27 0-11 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DELANCY,OLIVIA 05:10
05:10 STEAL  by MAKEER,AGOT
05:04 0-13 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MAKEER,AGOT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TESSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:01



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01
MISS 3PTR by DELANCY,OLIVIA 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LATSON,TA'NIYA
FOUL  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 04:37

04:37 0-14 H 14 GOOD FT by LATSON,TA'NIYA
04:37 0-15 H 15 GOOD FT by LATSON,TA'NIYA
04:37 SUB OUT by LATSON,TA'NIYA
04:37 SUB IN by JOHNSON,RAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint) 04:25 2-15 H 13
04:11 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:07 2-17 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MAKEER,AGOT

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,RAVEN
MISS LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAVEN
03:28 MISS 3PTR by MAKEER,AGOT

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,XYLLIZE --
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,JESTINY(fastbreak) 03:20 4-17 H 13

02:59 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESSA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESSA
02:55 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,AYLA

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 02:55
SUB OUT by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 02:55
SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 02:55
SUB IN by PORTER,DEMYA 02:55
MISS LAYUP by DELANCY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
02:26 FOUL  by MCDOWELL,AYLA
02:26 TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,AYLA
02:26 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JOYCE
02:26 SUB IN by OKOT,MADINA

SUB OUT by DELANCY,OLIVIA 02:23
SUB IN by HURSTON,ZARIA 02:23
MISS 3PTR by HURSTON,ZARIA 02:10
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JESTINY --

02:02 FOUL  by OKOT,MADINA
02:02 SUB OUT by OKOT,MADINA
02:02 SUB IN by DAUDA,MARYAM

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint) 01:49
01:49 BLOCK  by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PORTER,DEMYA 01:43
FOUL  by TATE,JOCELYN 01:21
SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN 01:21
SUB OUT by DIXON,JESTINY 01:21
SUB IN by REED,JAYLIA 01:21
SUB IN by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 01:21

01:14 TURNOVER  by MAKEER,AGOT
STEAL  by HURSTON,ZARIA 01:14
GOOD LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint) 01:02 6-17 H 11

00:45 MISS LAYUP by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 00:44
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE --

00:41 6-19 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RAVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCDOWELL,AYLA

MISS JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA

00:02 MISS 3PTR by MAKEER,AGOT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,AYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
10:00 SUB OUT by MAKEER,AGOT
10:00 SUB IN by LATSON,TA'NIYA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESSA
10:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JOYCE

SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 10:00
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 10:00
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by LATSON,TA'NIYA
09:42 6-21 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LATSON,TA'NIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 09:37
09:37 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,RAVEN

REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE(in the paint) 09:30
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUDA,MARYAM
09:07 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE(in the paint) 08:34

08:34 BLOCK  by DAUDA,MARYAM
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUDA,MARYAM

08:22 TURNOVER  by LATSON,TA'NIYA
STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 08:22
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 08:13

08:13 STEAL  by LATSON,TA'NIYA
FOUL  by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 08:07

08:07 SUB OUT by DAUDA,MARYAM
08:07 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,AYLA
08:07 MISS FT by LATSON,TA'NIYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:07 6-22 H 16 GOOD FT by LATSON,TA'NIYA

MISS 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PORTER,DEMYA 07:40
07:40 MISS FT by EDWARDS,JOYCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:40 6-23 H 17 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JOYCE

SUB OUT by PORTER,DEMYA 07:40
SUB IN by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 07:40
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA(in the paint) 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JOYCE
07:18 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE --
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,AYLA
06:54 SUB IN by MAKEER,AGOT

FOUL  by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 06:40
SUB OUT by REED,JAYLIA 06:40
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 06:40
SUB OUT by HURSTON,ZARIA 06:40
SUB IN by TATE,JOCELYN 06:40
SUB IN by DIXON,JESTINY 06:40
SUB IN by DELANCY,OLIVIA 06:40

06:36 6-25 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 06:35

06:35 6-26 H 20 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JOYCE



MISS LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint) 06:20
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,XYLLIZE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,XYLLIZE(in the paint) 06:17 8-26 H 18

05:59 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN --
TURNOVER  by TATE,JOCELYN 05:49

05:49 STEAL  by EDWARDS,JOYCE
05:39 8-28 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TESSA
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 05:39
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 05:39
SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 05:39

05:39 8-29 H 21 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JOYCE
05:39 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JOYCE
05:39 SUB IN by OKOT,MADINA

SUB OUT by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 05:39
SUB IN by HALL,ANAJA 05:39
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint) 05:33 10-29 H 19

05:28 10-31 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MAKEER,AGOT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 05:27

05:27 MISS FT by MAKEER,AGOT
REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN --

05:23 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TESSA
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JESTINY 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TESSA
04:55 MISS 3PTR by LATSON,TA'NIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by LATSON,TA'NIYA
04:50 10-33 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by OKOT,MADINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LATSON,TA'NIYA
GOOD 3PTR by DELANCY,OLIVIA 04:35 13-33 H 20
ASSIST  by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE --

04:23 13-35 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by OKOT,MADINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,RAVEN

MISS JUMPER by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint) 04:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:11

04:11 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESSA
04:11 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JOYCE

MISS LAYUP by HALL,ANAJA(in the paint) 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAVEN

03:46 13-38 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by MAKEER,AGOT
-- ASSIST  by LATSON,TA'NIYA

MISS JUMPER by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint) 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by OKOT,MADINA

03:26 FOUL  by JOHNSON,RAVEN
03:26 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,RAVEN
03:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAVEN
03:26 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,AYLA

MISS LAYUP by HALL,ANAJA(in the paint) 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by OKOT,MADINA

03:00 MISS 3PTR by LATSON,TA'NIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JOYCE

02:53 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JOYCE
SUB OUT by HALL,ANAJA 02:53
SUB IN by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 02:53
MISS 3PTR by DELANCY,OLIVIA 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOT,MADINA
02:25 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JOYCE

STEAL  by TATE,JOCELYN 02:25
02:22 FOUL  by MAKEER,AGOT
02:22 SUB OUT by OKOT,MADINA
02:22 SUB IN by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA



SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 02:22
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 02:22
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,JESTINY 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
01:55 13-40 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LATSON,TA'NIYA
MISS 3PTR by DELANCY,OLIVIA 01:45
REBOUND OFF by TATE,JOCELYN --
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by MAKEER,AGOT
01:29 13-42 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAKEER,AGOT
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,JESTINY(in the paint) 01:12 15-42 H 27
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA --

01:11 FOUL  by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
GOOD FT by DIXON,JESTINY 01:11 16-42 H 26
SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN 01:11
SUB OUT by DIXON,JESTINY 01:11
SUB OUT by DELANCY,OLIVIA 01:11
SUB IN by REED,JAYLIA 01:11
SUB IN by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 01:11
SUB IN by HURSTON,ZARIA 01:11

00:56 MISS 3PTR by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JOYCE

00:50 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,AYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JOYCE

00:46 16-44 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA 00:19 19-44 H 25
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA --

00:05 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,AYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA

00:00 MISS JUMPER by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,AYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
10:00 SUB OUT by MAKEER,AGOT
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESSA
10:00 SUB IN by OKOT,MADINA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,RAVEN

SUB OUT by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 10:00
SUB IN by PORTER,DEMYA 10:00

09:47 19-47 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by OKOT,MADINA
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,RAVEN

MISS 3PTR by HURSTON,ZARIA 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TESSA

08:54 19-49 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by OKOT,MADINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JOYCE

FOUL  by REED,JAYLIA 08:37
TURNOVER  by REED,JAYLIA 08:37

08:12 MISS 3PTR by OKOT,MADINA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TESSA

08:07 19-51 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TESSA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by REED,JAYLIA 07:54

07:54 STEAL  by LATSON,TA'NIYA
07:50 19-53 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by LATSON,TA'NIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46



MISS JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint) 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by OKOT,MADINA

07:11 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JOYCE

07:08 19-55 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by REED,JAYLIA 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TESSA
06:26 19-58 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESSA

-- ASSIST  by OKOT,MADINA
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TESSA
06:10 19-60 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by LATSON,TA'NIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TESSA
MISS LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint) 05:43

05:43 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,JOYCE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by REED,JAYLIA 05:42
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 05:42
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 05:42
SUB OUT by HURSTON,ZARIA 05:42
SUB IN by TATE,JOCELYN 05:42
SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 05:42
SUB IN by DIXON,JESTINY 05:42
SUB IN by DELANCY,OLIVIA 05:42
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:42

05:42 SUB OUT by LATSON,TA'NIYA
05:42 SUB IN by MAKEER,AGOT

MISS LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint) 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAVEN

05:31 MISS 3PTR by MAKEER,AGOT
-- REBOUND OFF by OKOT,MADINA

05:27 19-62 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by OKOT,MADINA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DELANCY,OLIVIA 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DELANCY,OLIVIA 04:53

04:53 19-63 H 44 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JOYCE
04:53 19-64 H 45 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JOYCE
04:40 FOUL  by OKOT,MADINA
04:40 SUB OUT by OKOT,MADINA
04:40 SUB IN by DAUDA,MARYAM

MISS FT by PORTER,DEMYA 04:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PORTER,DEMYA 04:40 20-64 H 44

04:30 20-66 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by MAKEER,AGOT(in the paint)
FOUL  by PORTER,DEMYA 04:30

04:30 MISS FT by MAKEER,AGOT
-- REBOUND OFF by DAUDA,MARYAM

04:23 MISS JUMPER by MAKEER,AGOT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RAVEN

04:04 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAVEN
04:00 SUB IN by LATSON,TA'NIYA
03:59 20-68 H 48 GOOD JUMPER by LATSON,TA'NIYA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TESSA
MISS LAYUP by DELANCY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKEER,AGOT
03:35 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESSA

REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN --
TURNOVER  by TATE,JOCELYN 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by EDWARDS,JOYCE



03:22 20-70 H 50 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LATSON,TA'NIYA

TURNOVER  by PORTER,DEMYA 02:58
02:43 MISS 3PTR by LATSON,TA'NIYA

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,DEMYA --
MISS 3PTR by DELANCY,OLIVIA 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:20 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JOYCE
02:20 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,AYLA
02:13 20-73 H 53 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESSA

-- ASSIST  by LATSON,TA'NIYA
MISS JUMPER by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 01:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PORTER,DEMYA 01:53
SUB OUT by DELANCY,OLIVIA 01:53
SUB IN by HURSTON,ZARIA 01:53
SUB IN by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 01:53

01:50 FOUL  by LATSON,TA'NIYA
MISS FT by TATE,JOCELYN 01:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TATE,JOCELYN 01:50 21-73 H 52

01:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESSA
01:50 SUB IN by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
01:25 TURNOVER  by DAUDA,MARYAM

MISS LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint) 01:20
REBOUND OFF by TATE,JOCELYN --

01:20 BLOCK  by MAKEER,AGOT
MISS LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint) 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKEER,AGOT
FOUL  by TATE,JOCELYN 01:09
SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN 01:09
SUB IN by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 01:09
FOUL  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 01:07

01:07 21-74 H 53 GOOD FT by MAKEER,AGOT
01:07 MISS FT by MAKEER,AGOT

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE(in the paint) 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LATSON,TA'NIYA
00:44 MISS JUMPER by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
00:40 FOUL  by DAUDA,MARYAM

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JESTINY --
TURNOVER  by DIXON,JESTINY 00:23

00:23 STEAL  by DAUDA,MARYAM
00:18 21-76 H 55 GOOD LAYUP by LATSON,TA'NIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAKEER,AGOT
MISS JUMPER by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE(in the paint) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina
10:00 SUB OUT by LATSON,TA'NIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,AYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by DAUDA,MARYAM
10:00 SUB OUT by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESSA
10:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JOYCE
10:00 SUB IN by OKOT,MADINA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,RAVEN

SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 10:00
SUB OUT by DIXON,JESTINY 10:00



SUB IN by REED,JAYLIA 10:00
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 10:00

09:33 21-79 H 58 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,RAVEN
-- ASSIST  by OKOT,MADINA

MISS 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA 09:21
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE(in the paint) 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOT,MADINA
09:05 21-81 H 60 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JOYCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 08:48
08:48 STEAL  by MAKEER,AGOT
08:39 21-84 H 63 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESSA

-- ASSIST  by MAKEER,AGOT
GOOD JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint) 08:14 23-84 H 61
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE --

08:02 23-86 H 63 GOOD LAYUP by MAKEER,AGOT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JOYCE

MISS JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint) 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by OKOT,MADINA

FOUL  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 07:27
SUB OUT by HARRISON,XYLLIZE 07:27
SUB IN by PORTER,DEMYA 07:27

07:23 MISS LAYUP by OKOT,MADINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JOYCE
06:53 23-88 H 65 GOOD LAYUP by OKOT,MADINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JOYCE
GOOD 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA 06:25 26-88 H 62
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE --

06:16 26-91 H 65 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESSA
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,RAVEN

MISS 3PTR by HURSTON,ZARIA 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MAKEER,AGOT

05:50 MISS LAYUP by OKOT,MADINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,DEMYA --
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint) 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOT,MADINA
05:32 26-93 H 67 GOOD LAYUP by MAKEER,AGOT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TESSA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:25

05:25 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JOYCE
05:25 SUB OUT by OKOT,MADINA
05:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAVEN
05:25 SUB OUT by MAKEER,AGOT
05:25 SUB IN by LATSON,TA'NIYA
05:25 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,AYLA
05:25 SUB IN by DAUDA,MARYAM
05:25 SUB IN by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint) 05:15
REBOUND OFF by HURSTON,ZARIA --
MISS LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TESSA
FOUL  by HURSTON,ZARIA 04:58
SUB OUT by REED,JAYLIA 04:58
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE 04:58
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA 04:58
SUB OUT by HURSTON,ZARIA 04:58
SUB OUT by PORTER,DEMYA 04:58
SUB IN by TATE,JOCELYN 04:58
SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 04:58



SUB IN by HALL,ANAJA 04:58
SUB IN by DIXON,JESTINY 04:58
SUB IN by DELANCY,OLIVIA 04:58

04:51 TURNOVER  by DAUDA,MARYAM
TURNOVER  by DIXON,JESTINY 04:36

04:23 26-95 H 69 GOOD LAYUP by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TESSA
03:50 MISS 3PTR by DAUDA,MARYAM

REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN --
TURNOVER  by TATE,JOCELYN 03:43

03:35 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA

03:31 26-97 H 71 GOOD LAYUP by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by DIXON,JESTINY 03:31

03:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESSA
03:31 SUB IN by MAKEER,AGOT
03:31 26-98 H 72 GOOD FT by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA

MISS 3PTR by DELANCY,OLIVIA 03:23
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JESTINY --

03:09 FOUL  by DAUDA,MARYAM
GOOD FT by TATE,JOCELYN 03:09 27-98 H 71
GOOD FT by TATE,JOCELYN 03:09 28-98 H 70

02:54 MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,AYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN --
MISS 3PTR by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LATSON,TA'NIYA

02:24
28-
101 H 73 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,AYLA

-- ASSIST  by LATSON,TA'NIYA

GOOD 3PTR by DELANCY,OLIVIA 02:06
31-
101 H 70

ASSIST  by TATE,JOCELYN --
01:56 MISS 3PTR by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN --

GOOD JUMPER by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint) 01:39
33-
101 H 68

01:16 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,AYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA

01:11 MISS LAYUP by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JESTINY --

01:00 FOUL  by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA
00:58 FOUL  by MAKEER,AGOT

GOOD FT by TATE,JOCELYN 00:58
34-
101 H 67

MISS FT by TATE,JOCELYN 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA

FOUL  by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 00:53
SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 00:53
SUB IN by WILSON,KIANA 00:53
FOUL  by TATE,JOCELYN 00:47

00:47
34-
102 H 68 GOOD FT by LATSON,TA'NIYA

00:47 MISS FT by LATSON,TA'NIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TOURNEBIZE,ALICIA

FOUL  by DELANCY,OLIVIA 00:37
00:37 MISS FT by DAUDA,MARYAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:37
34-
103 H 69 GOOD FT by DAUDA,MARYAM

MISS 3PTR by TATE,JOCELYN 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUDA,MARYAM


